AVIATION TRANSPORTATION ASSISTANCE PROGRAM SFY 2019-20 RELEASE

Airport Name

Erie International Airport Tom Ridge Field

Harrisburg International Airport

Hazleton Regional Airport

Lancaster Airport

Lehigh Valley International Airport

Pocono Mountains Municipal Airport

Venango Regional Airport

Washington County Airport

William T. Piper Memorial Airport

TOTAL

County

Erie

Dauphin

Luzerne

Lancaster

Lehigh

Monroe

Venango

Washington

Clinton

Project
Description

Rehabilitate Terminal Building, Ph.

Il (Public-use areas including
passenger loading bridge),

Rehabilitate Airport Drive, Ph. Il

Construct/Rehab./Acquire
Hangars, Phase II, Acquire &
Rehabilitate Hangars

Terminal Renovation/Expansion &
Corporate Hangar w/Offices,
Phase Il; Construct T-Hangars,
Phase 11l

Terminal Connector and Security
Checkpoint Expansion - Phase Il

Construct SRE Building - Ph. Il -
Construction (non-AlP eligible
portion)

Rehabilitate Fuel Farm

Construct Northside Access Road
& Infrastructure

Airport Improvements (Hangars),
Ph. 1l

Capital
Budget
Amount
$1,200,000

$1,053,042

$200,000

$2,310,000

$2,000,000

$250,000

$500,000

$1,500,000

$250,000

$9,263,042
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