AVIATION TRANSPORTATION ASSISTANCE PROGRAM SFY 2019-20 RELEASE

Airport Name	County	Project Description	Capital Budget Amount
Erie International Airport Tom Ridge Field	Erie	Rehabilitate Terminal Building, Ph. II (Public-use areas including passenger loading bridge),	\$1,200,000
Harrisburg International Airport	Dauphin	Rehabilitate Airport Drive, Ph. III	\$1,053,042
Hazleton Regional Airport	Luzerne	Construct/Rehab./Acquire Hangars, Phase II, Acquire & Rehabilitate Hangars	\$200,000
Lancaster Airport	Lancaster	Terminal Renovation/Expansion & Corporate Hangar w/Offices, Phase II; Construct T-Hangars, Phase III	\$2,310,000
Lehigh Valley International Airport	Lehigh	Terminal Connector and Security Checkpoint Expansion - Phase II	\$2,000,000
Pocono Mountains Municipal Airport	Monroe	Construct SRE Building - Ph. III - Construction (non-AIP eligible portion)	\$250,000
Venango Regional Airport	Venango	Rehabilitate Fuel Farm	\$500,000
Washington County Airport	Washington	Construct Northside Access Road & Infrastructure	\$1,500,000
William T. Piper Memorial Airport	Clinton	Airport Improvements (Hangars), Ph. II	\$250,000

TOTAL \$9,263,042